	Will of Jacob P. Moser	
Name in Record Jacob P. Moser Elizabeth Moser Elias Moser David J. Moser Elias Moser John J. Moser Abraham Moser Mary Moser Aaron Moser Noah Moser Joseph Moser Emma Moser F. W. Mosure Rosa Mosure	Reason for Being in Record Of Adams County; makes his last will & testament Wife; To have \$1000.00 put in trust for her use during lifetime Son; Entrusted with \$1000.00 for use by Elizabeth Moser Son; to share remaining estate Daughter; to share remaining estate Son; to share remaining estate Witnessed Jacob Moser making his last will Witnessed Jacob Moser making his last will	Date of Record March 16, 1900
Jacob P. Moser	Died	Jan. 4, 1904
F. W. Mosure	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Jan. 9, 1904
David Gerber	Clerk	
David Gerber	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Jan. 9, 1904

Last Phill and Testament of Jacob P. Moser. Last I've of Frederical of Jacob P. Moser, of Adams Co Andiana. I Jacob. G. Moser, being of sound mind and memory and not knowing when this my make this my Last will add Destament Dam 1. Of is my will and desire that my beloved wife Elzabeth Moser (after my Death) shall have out of my Estate One Thousand Dollars, said amount to be intruded to my son Clias moser, and he shall give of said amount to my beloved wife from time to Time as he may see that she stands in need of the same and at her death if any remaines it shall be eagually divided among Dieno 2. And the Ballance of my estate Bath Real and Gersonal shall be Eaqually divided among my children namely David I moses. Elias Moser John J. Moser aberham Moser mery moser, aaron moser, Noah Moser, Joseph moser, Emma moser. . except my soul John I Moser his Part of said estate shall be hept in Trust by my some Eleas moser and aaron moses to be given to him at any time they may desire and if said John moser should die, then said estate to be gives to his children. and if any of my children alternat to Break this brill then said child shall have his or her part of said estate and shall not receive any part of it but their share shall be eagually divided among the Ballance of my children. I hereby sign this Identiere and declare it to be my last mill and Testament. Dates March 16 - 1900 Jacob . O. Moser (Seaf) The the undersigned as metnesses testify that the said Jacob. O Mover has signed the fore-